September 10, 2024

The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o’clock A.M. with Jean Heiden, chair presiding. Members present were Schultz, Dozark, Heiden,
Muhlbauer, and Rosburg.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
On motion, the Board recognized claims for the Public Health Department and approved claims for all other departments.
The Board approved the resignations for Seasonal Park Assistants at Conservation.
The Board had a discussion about the current VA space at the courthouse after the transition to the Crawford County Community Services
Center lower level. The Board took a short recess to evaluate the space and other departments that could utilize the space.
The Board had a discussion about the appointment of Zoning Administrator. No action was taken at this time.
On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 11:00 o’clock A.M.

Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o’clock P.M. preceding the next meeting.

County Auditor Chair
Vendor Description Paid
Adobe Inc Acrobat Pro Sub 265.30
Anatomy It, LLC It Services 724.50
Anda, Inc Fp Clinic Supplies 612.00
Ascendance Trucks, LLC Parts 2,483.92
Assman, Paul J Mileage & Lodging 680.05
Beymer, Michael Hand Tools 168.90
Black Hills Energy Utilities 242.90
Bomgaars Uniforms 251.15
Bradley, Rod Service - Aug 170.00
Brincks Exteriors Inc Carriage House Siding 30,825.77
Calhoun-Burns and Associates Inc Bridge Rating & Inspection 4,410.63
Capital One Trade Credit Shop Repairs 499.99
Careficient, Inc EVV & State Aggregator 600.00
Carroll Distributing & Construction Supply, Inc. Patching 178.55
Carroll Refuse Service Garbage Pickup 693.11
Central lowa Distributing Inc Custodial Supplies 977.00
Central lowa Ready Mix Patching 5,806.00
City of Dow City Utilities 50.40
City of Manilla Utilities 233.08
City of Ricketts Utilities 48.41
City of Schleswig Utilities 31.75
City of Vall Utilities 38.59
City of Westside Utilities 83.45
Claussen, Renae C Ads 168.00
Column Software, Pbc Election Notice - Special 76.50
Country Meats Inc Veterans Outreach 376.65
Crawford County Broadcasting Corp - Kdsn Ads 303.00
Crawford County Sheriff Serve Notices 989.81
Crawford County Treasurer Grounds 46.00
Custom Motorcycle & Small Eng Equip Repairs 234.41
Denison Auto Parts and Machine Filters 925.90
Denison Bulletin Review Board Proceedings 953.98
Denison Do It Best Hardware Nails 450.60
Denison Municipal Utilities Utilities 5,795.27
Employee Benefit Systems (Ebs) Medical Prem 192,625.85
Erlbacher Bros Inc Hauling 7,900.37
Ettlemans Town & Country, LLC Fuel 3,895.95
Eurofins Environment Testing America Holdings, Inc  Ground Water Sampling 2,575.35
Farm & Home Publishers Plat Books 840.00
Farm Service Cooperative Seed 219.50
Farmers Mutual Coop Telephone Co E911 Telephone 69.78
Fineran, Kim Parking 12.00
First National Bank of Omaha Supplies/Maint/Schooling/Repairs/Furniture 4,637.79
Fishy Vibes Exhibit Maint 112.94
Growmark FS Fuel 42,719.39
Hallett Materials Granular Maint. Materials 20,758.59
Harrison County Sheriff Service 49.07
Healthcarefirst, Inc Cahps 111.02
Hrabik Welding, LLC Labor 200.00
Id Apparel Uniforms 96.00
Inovalon Provider, Inc Inovalon One Platform 429.07
Insight Public Sector, Inc Veeam Backup 5,468.80
lowa Department of Revenue-Sales Tax Taxes 1,040.94
lowa Department of Transportation Signs 1,344.06
lowa Secretary of State I-Voters Maintenance Fee 1,718.50
lowa State Association of Counties Isaa Annual School 930.00
lowa State County Treasurer Association Leadership Conference 100.00
Itsavvy LLC It Services 190.00



J.P. Electric, Ltd

Jacobsen, Madison

Joe's Welding

John Deere Financial
Kasperbauer Cleaners Inc
Kiron Lumber Store

Lawson Products Inc

Leinen Construction

Leiting, Roger L.

Lopez Altamirano, Lorena
Lutheran Services In lowa
Manning Regional Healthcare Center
Mapleton Press, The

Martin Marietta Materials
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc
McKesson Medical Surgical
Mid Country Machinery LLC
MidAmerican Energy

Mohr Farms, LLP

Muhlbauer, Dave
Neddermeyer, Sheri

Nelson, Aaron Lee

New Cooperative Inc

Norstar Industries Inc
Observer, The

Patnaude, Jordan

Pauley Jones Funeral Homes LLC
Paulsen, Conner

Phillips Trucking

Plumbing & Heating Wholesale, Inc
PPP Design

Prevent Child Abuse America
Quality Truck Service, LLC
Quandt Auto Salvage

Quill Corporation

R & R Septic Services LLC

R & S Waste Systems Inc
Railrock

Rasmussen Lumber Co
Reimer Lohman & Reitz
Reporting Services LLC
Rosburg, Ty

Schaller Telephone Co
Shelby County Sheriff

Stan Houston Equip Co Inc
Stericycle, Inc

Stone Office Products
Sundquist Engineering Pc
Team Ford Lincoln
Theracom

Totten's Plumbing

Triple "A" Seeds Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc

V & H Tire Co Inc

Venner, Scott

Verizon Wireless

Visual Edge It

Vogel Traffic Services
Waderich Towing

Wal-Mart - Capital One
Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield of SD
Wessels Qil Co Inc

West Central lowa Rural Water Assn
Western lowa Networks - Btc, Inc
Western lowa Networks
Western lowa Power Coop
WIN

Windstream

Ziegler Inc

Fund Totals

0001 General Basic

0002 General Supplemental

0011 Rural Basic

0020 Secondary Road

0029 Cabin Fund - Special Rev

0035 Local Govn't Opioid Abatement Fund
0037 Tower Maintenance

0047 Co Atty Collection after Threshold
1525 Capital Projects - Conservation
4000 Disaster Service

4010 E911

4100 Assessor

7900 Sanitary Disposal - Landfill

8500 Self-Insurance Internal Serv Fund

Lighting

Mileage

Labor

Equip Maint
Custodial Services
Hand Tools

Hand Tools

Shop Repairs
Damages

Ads

Training

Opioid Support
Election Notice - Special
Limestone

Welding Supplies
Lead Testing

Bolts

YS Utilities

Damages

Lodging
Mileage/Lodging/Meals
Damages

Fuel

Parts

Board Proceedings
Shop Repairs
Transport To Ankeny - Autopsy
Schooling

Contract Hauling
Buildings

Quarterly Hosting
Frog Supervisor
Vehicle Maint
Appliance Disposal
Office Supplies
Portable RR
Garbage Pickup
Unloading Charges
Np Maint

Legal Fees
Transcripts
Conference/Flight/Lodging
Telephone Service
Service

Oil, Tools & Parts
Medical Waste Disposal
Office Supplies
Design & Survey
Parts

Fp Clinic Supplies
Plumbing

Seed

Tyler Annual Fees
Tires

Damages

Calling Card for Car Computer
Printer Contract
Pvmt. Markings
Towing

Office Supplies
Claims Paid Ending
Fuel

Utilities

Internet Service

E911 Telephone
Utilities

Shared Internet - Sep
E911 Telephone
Filters

477.00
150.08
176.75
953.91
153.02
38.99
1,015.66
129.38
1,671.00
270.00
675.00
42,082.00
142.16
119,608.50
481.44
875.86
422.48
3,799.36
1,558.50
403.24
889.35
385.00
13,162.31
845.82
573.65
75.00
1,600.00
20.00
4,798.55
120.86
77.63
1,015.00
124.95
1,240.00
95.54
130.00
247.50
14,036.00
113.89
1,325.00
214.20
2,447.71
38.64
32.00
865.86
335.20
155.50
918.00
922.96
1,570.43
219.00
7,900.00
7,033.60
183.95
8,054.00
800.34
34.58
66,052.58
283.55
16.00
7,196.56
1,069.50
93.45
443.00
736.00
731.31
2,078.59
437.28
2,832.52
Total 678,097.23

53,386.34
2,876.97
143,856.41
186,427.19
1,034.24
42,082.00
92.80
120.00
30,825.77
131.09
1,378.78
2,240.08
13,823.15
199,822.41
Total 678,097.23



